CH \$165,00 42422

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM404414

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Global Logistic Properties Holdings Limited		10/06/2016	Corporation: CAYMAN ISLANDS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Global Logistic Properties Limited	
Street Address:	501 Orchard Road, #08-01 Wheelock Place	
City:	Singapore	
State/Country:	SINGAPORE	
Postal Code:	238880	
Entity Type:	Corporation: SINGAPORE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4242268		
Registration Number:	4242267		
Registration Number:	4238004		
Registration Number:	4238007	GLOBAL LOGISTIC PROPERTIES	
Registration Number:	4238006	GLOBAL LOGISTIC PROPERTIES	
Registration Number:	4238005	GLOBAL LOGISTIC PROPERTIES	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4159848700

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 415-984-8904

Email:markmiller@omm.comCorrespondent Name:Mark E. Miller, Esq.Address Line 1:O'Melveny & Myers LLP

Address Line 2: Two Embarcadero Center, 28th Floor Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0766903-03
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alexandra C. Echery
SIGNATURE:	/ace/

TRADEMARK REEL: 005914 FRAME: 0701

DATE SIGNED:	11/03/2016	
Total Attachments: 3		
source=exe - US - TM Assignment - GLP (Cayman) to GLP (Singapore)#page1.tif		
source=exe - US - TM Assignment - GLP (Cayman) to GLP (Singapore)#page2.tif		
source=exe - US - TM Assignment - GLP (Cayman) to GLP (Singapore)#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005914 FRAME: 0702

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (this "Assignment") is made and entered into on this & day of

2016 (the "Effective Date") by and between Global Logistic Properties Holdings

Limited, a Cayman Islands corporation having an address at Codan Trust Company (Cayman) Limited,

Cricket Square, Hutchins Drive, P.O. Box 2681, Grand Cayman KY1-1111, Cayman Islands

("Assignor"), and Global Logistic Properties Limited, a Singapore corporation having an address at 501

Orchard Road, #08-01 Wheelock Place, Singapore 238880 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of record, has right in and to, the registered trademarks listed

on Schedule 1, attached hereto (the "Assigned Trademarks"), and Assignor desires to transfer to

Assignee all right, title and interest, together with the goodwill connected with the use of and symbolized

by the Assigned Trademarks;

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to accept such assignment for the Assigned Trademarks from

Assignor;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee agree as follows:

1. Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee it entire right, title and interest in and to

the Assigned Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the

Assigned Trademarks, all of the corresponding rights secured under the laws of the United States

and all claims, demands, and causes of action for the past, present, or future infringement or other

unauthorized use of the Assigned Trademarks, including the right to collect all proceeds and

damages therefrom;

2. Assignor shall take all actions necessary to enable Assignee to record the Assignment of the

Assigned Trademarks with the United States Trademark Office:

3. This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which will be deemed an

original and all of which, when taken together, will constitute one and the same assignment.

[Signature Page Follows]

1

OMM_US:75219784.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005914 FRAME: 0703

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have duly executed and delivered this Assignment as of the Effective Date.

ASSIGNOR

Global Logistic-Properties-Høldings Limited

By:

Name: Mark Tan Title: Director

ASSIGNEE

Global Logistic Properties Limited

By:

Name: Stephen K. Schutte Title: Chief Operating Officer

SCHEDULE 1

Trademark	Class	Registration No.	Registration Date
	36	4242268	11/13/12
	37	4242267	11/13/12
	36	4238004	11/6/12
Global Logistic Properties	36	4238007	11/6/12
Global Logistic Properties	37	4238006	11/6/12
Global Logistic Properties	36	4238005	11/6/12

3

RECORDED: 11/03/2016